SC Series Switchmode Leaded Stacked Multilayer Ceramic Capacitor
www.holystonecaps.com   Page 1 of 3
Summary of Specification:
*Maximum Capacitance and available voltages:
NPO Maximum Capacitance (uF) X7R Maximum Capacitance (uF) Size╓
Code
EIA
Chip

SC Series Switchmode Leaded Stacked Multilayer Ceramic Capacitor
www.holystonecaps.com   Page 3 of 3
How to order:
SC 29 J X 124 K 101 N T
*
Product Code Sta d Lead*
Configurati Die ics Rated ge Toleranc V M g Packaging/Speci
ck an
Size Code on
lectr Volta e oltage arkin al Requirement
SC: Commercial size
First digit:
ip
J: J lea
N: NPO
Two significant
00pF=1uF
F: ±1%
025: 25v
N: No
g
est
 Reel
switchmode stack
# of chips
in stack
Second
digit: Ch
size,
 8=1825
 9=2225
d
L: L lead
K: J lead
(h=0.045)
M: L lead
(h=0.045)
N: Straight
lead
X: X7R
digit + number
of zero (in pF)
Ex:
105:
10000
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
050: 50v
101: 100v
201: 200v
501: 500v
Markin
S: Special
Marking
M: Marked
(Cap and
Tolerance)
Blank:
Standard
electrical t
H: Hi-Rel
Testing
B: Bulk
T: Tape &
W: Waffle
pack
 1% and 2% tolerances are only available in NPO